HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN

BLUE-CARE HMO (BASE)
Retiree + 1 (2 Persons)
Family (3 or More Persons)

BLUE-CARE HMO (MID LEVEL)
Retiree + 1 (2 Persons)
Family (3 or More Persons)

BLUE-CARE HMO (PREMIUM)
Retiree + 1 (2 Persons)
Family (3 or More Persons)

PREFERRED-CARE BLUE PPO
Retiree + 1 (2 Persons)
Family (3 or More Persons)

ST. LUKE'S/BLUE SELECT PLUS EPO

Retiree + 1 (2 Persons)
Family (3 or More Persons)

SPIRA CARE/BLUE SELECT PLUS EPO

Retiree + 1 (2 Persons)
Family (3 or More Persons)

CITY OF KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI RETIRED MEMBERS AND DEPENDENTS
HEALTH INSURANCE RATES January 1, 2020 - APRIL 30, 2020

COMBINED RATES - BLUE MEDICARE ADVANTAGE + BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIELD OF KANSAS CITY

(Total Cost: One or more members enrolled in a Blue Medicare Advantage plan plus one or more
members enrolled in one of the City's six (6) traditional health plans with Blue Cross and Blue Shield)

BLUE MEDICARE ADVANTAGE

ONE
MEDICARE

$814.06

$1,440.74

$846.24
$1,445.52

$858.10
$1,523.38

$927.08
$1,591.22

$723.14
$1,269.84

$723.14
$1,269.84

PPO PLAN 1*
TWO
MEDICARE

See Advantage rates
$828.20

See Advantage rates
$798.32

See Advantage rates
$866.88

See Advantage rates
$862.96

See Advantage rates
$748.38

See Advantage rates
$748.38

BLUE MEDICARE ADVANTAGE

ONE
MEDICARE

$986.06

$1,612.74

$1,018.24
$1,617.52

$1,030.10
$1,695.38

$1,099.08
$1,763.22

$895.14
$1,441.84

$895.14
$1,441.84

HMO PLAN 2*
TWO
MEDICARE

See Advantage rates
$1,172.20

See Advantage rates
$1,142.32

See Advantage rates
$1,210.88

See Advantage rates
$1,206.96

See Advantage rates
$1,092.38

See Advantage rates
$1,092.38

BLUE MEDICARE ADVANTAGE

ONE
MEDICARE

$713.06

$1,339.74

$745.24
$1,344.52

$757.10
$1,422.38

$826.08
$1,490.22

$622.14
$1,168.84

$622.14
$1,168.84

HMO PLAN 3*
TWO MEDICARE
See Advantage rates

$626.20

See Advantage rates
$596.32

See Advantage rates
$664.88

See Advantage rates
$660.96

See Advantage rates
$546.38

See Advantage rates
$546.38

When a retiree or dependent is enrolled in Medicare Parts A & B, they can enroll in any Blue Medicare Advantage plan. However, if the Medicare member enrolls in an Advantage plan and another family member is not
enrolled in Medicare Parts A & B, the other family member will have to enroll in one of the BCBSKC Plans to be covered on a City sponsored health plan. If all family members are enrolled in Medicare Parts A & B, they must
enroll in the same health plan. If one member is enrolled in a Blue Medicare Advantage plan and the other is enrolled in a BCBSKC plan, and the BCBSKC member turns age 65 and enrolls in Medicare Parts A & B, both

members must then enroll in the same plan, either the Blue Medicare Advantage plan or the BCBSKC plan.

*Please note. Blue Medicare Advantage premiums will be increased in the event a retiree or dependent are subject to a Medicare late enrollment penalty.

You may contact your City of Kansas City, Missouri dedicated benefits specialist at Blue Medicare Advantage at 816-360-1059, from 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. Monday through Friday, if you have benefit coverage questions.



