CITY OF KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI RETIRED MEMBERS AND DEPENDENTS HEALTH INSURANCE RATES January 1, 2020 - APRIL 30, 2020

COMBINED RATES - BLUE MEDICARE ADVANTAGE + BLUE CROSS AND BLUE SHIELD OF KANSAS CITY

(Total Cost: One or more members enrolled in a Blue Medicare Advantage plan plus one or more members enrolled in one of the City's six (6) traditional health plans with Blue Cross and Blue Shield)

HEALTH INSURANCE PLAN	BLUE MEDICARE ADVANTAGE PPO PLAN 1*		BLUE MEDICARE ADVANTAGE HMO PLAN 2*		BLUE MEDICARE ADVANTAGE HMO PLAN 3*	
	ONE	TWO	ONE	TWO	ONE	
	MEDICARE	MEDICARE	MEDICARE	MEDICARE	MEDICARE	TWO MEDICARE
BLUE-CARE HMO (BASE)						
Retiree + 1 (2 Persons)	\$814.06	See Advantage rates	\$986.06	See Advantage rates	\$713.06	See Advantage rates
Family (3 or More Persons)	\$1,440.74	\$828.20	\$1,612.74	\$1,172.20	\$1,339.74	\$626.20
BLUE-CARE HMO (MID LEVEL)						
Retiree + 1 (2 Persons)	\$846.24	See Advantage rates	\$1,018.24	See Advantage rates	\$745.24	See Advantage rates
Family (3 or More Persons)	\$1,445.52	\$798.32	\$1,617.52	\$1,142.32	\$1,344.52	\$596.32
BLUE-CARE HMO (PREMIUM)						
Retiree + 1 (2 Persons)	\$858.10	See Advantage rates	\$1,030.10	See Advantage rates	\$757.10	See Advantage rates
Family (3 or More Persons)	\$1,523.38	\$866.88	\$1,695.38	\$1,210.88	\$1,422.38	\$664.88
PREFERRED-CARE BLUE PPO						
Retiree + 1 (2 Persons)	\$927.08	See Advantage rates	\$1,099.08	See Advantage rates	\$826.08	See Advantage rates
Family (3 or More Persons)	\$1,591.22	\$862.96	\$1,763.22	\$1,206.96	\$1,490.22	\$660.96
ST. LUKE'S/BLUE SELECT PLUS EPO						
Retiree + 1 (2 Persons)	\$723.14	See Advantage rates	\$895.14	See Advantage rates	\$622.14	See Advantage rates
Family (3 or More Persons)	\$1,269.84	\$748.38	\$1,441.84	\$1,092.38	\$1,168.84	\$546.38
SPIRA CARE/BLUE SELECT PLUS EPO						
Retiree + 1 (2 Persons)	\$723.14	See Advantage rates	\$895.14	See Advantage rates	\$622.14	See Advantage rates
Family (3 or More Persons)	\$1,269.84	\$748.38	\$1,441.84	\$1,092.38	\$1,168.84	\$546.38
, (5 5	, -,·	Ţ · · · · · · · ·	T -, · · ·	T =/	Ŧ - /	7

When a retiree or dependent is enrolled in Medicare Parts A & B, they can enroll in any Blue Medicare Advantage plan. However, if the Medicare member enrolls in an Advantage plan and another family member is not enrolled in Medicare Parts A & B, the other family member will have to enroll in one of the BCBSKC Plans to be covered on a City sponsored health plan. If all family members are enrolled in Medicare Parts A & B, they must enroll in the same health plan. If one member is enrolled in a Blue Medicare Advantage plan and the other is enrolled in a BCBSKC plan, and the BCBSKC member turns age 65 and enrolls in Medicare Parts A & B, both members must then enroll in the same plan, either the Blue Medicare Advantage plan or the BCBSKC plan.

You may contact your City of Kansas City, Missouri dedicated benefits specialist at Blue Medicare Advantage at 816-360-1059, from 8:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. Monday through Friday, if you have benefit coverage questions.

^{*}Please note. Blue Medicare Advantage premiums will be increased in the event a retiree or dependent are subject to a Medicare late enrollment penalty.